

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: FFO-003

(12 pieces) Squeeze bottle with medium membrane - 592 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 12 Pieces Squeeze Bottle with Medium Membrane (592 ml)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 12 Pieces Squeeze Bottle with Medium Membrane (592 ml). This product is designed to facilitate precise dispensing in various culinary applications, including sauces, dressings, and other liquids. Each bottle features a durable construction, allowing for repeated use and easy handling.

2. Safety Information

To ensure safe operation and maintenance of the squeeze bottles, please adhere to the following guidelines:

- Usage: Only use the bottles for intended food-related applications. Do not use for flammable, corrosive, or non-food substances.
- Cleaning: Clean the bottles thoroughly before first use and after each use to prevent contamination.
- Temperature: Avoid exposing the bottles to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight for prolonged periods.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children. The bottles are not toys. Supervise children when in use.
- Damage: Discard any bottles that are cracked, damaged, or show signs of wear, as this may compromise safety and performance.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: 12 Pieces Squeeze Bottle with Medium Membrane
- Capacity: 592 ml
- Material: Food-grade plastic
- Color: Transparent with color-coded lids
- Membrane Type: Medium
- Pack Size: 12 pieces

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the bottles and lids from the packaging. Inspect each bottle for any damage.
2. Preparation: Wash each bottle with warm, soapy water and rinse thoroughly before use. Ensure that the membrane cap is securely attached.
3. Filling the Bottles:
 - Remove the cap from the bottle.
 - Fill the bottle to the desired level, without exceeding the maximum fill line.
 - Replace the cap securely. Ensure it is closed tightly to prevent leakage.

5. Operation

To use the squeeze bottles:

- Hold the bottle with one hand while pressing gently to dispense the contents. Adjust the pressure for desired flow.
- For more precision in dispensing, tilt the bottle slightly as you squeeze.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: After each use, disassemble the cap and membrane. Wash all components in warm, soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and let air dry.
- Storage: Store bottles in a cool, dry place with lids off to allow air circulation. Ensure bottles are completely dry before sealing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Leakage: Ensure that the cap and membrane are securely fastened. Inspect for cracks or damage.
- Blocked Dispensing: If the flow is restricted, remove the cap and clean the membrane. Ensure no residue is blocking the nozzle.

8. Disposal

When no longer in use, please dispose of the bottles responsibly. Check local regulations for guidelines on plastic disposal or recycling. Do not litter.

9. Contact

For further assistance, inquiries, or technical support, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our 12 Pieces Squeeze Bottle with Medium Membrane. Enjoy your culinary creations!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für 12-teiliges Squeeze-Flaschen-Set mit mittlerer Membran, 592 ml (FFO-003)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Dieses 12-teilige Squeeze-Flaschen-Set ist ideal für professionelle und private Küchen, um Saucen, Dressings und andere Flüssigkeiten präzise zu dosieren. Die Flaschen sind aus hochwertigem Material gefertigt, das Lebensmittelsicherheit gewährleistet und eine einfache Handhabung ermöglicht.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Die Flaschen sind ausschließlich für die Lagerung und Dosierung von Lebensmitteln geeignet.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Reinigen Sie die Flaschen vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich.
- Verwenden Sie die Flaschen nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten über 60°C.
- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt, wenn es defekt oder beschädigt ist.
- Bewahren Sie die Flaschen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Bei Allergien auf bestimmte Materialien, überprüfen Sie die Inhaltsstoffe.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Kunststoff von hoher Qualität
- Fassungsvermögen: 592 ml pro Flasche
- Anzahl der Flaschen: 12 Stück
- Typ der Membran: Mittlere Membran für kontrollierte Flüssigkeitsabgabe
- Farbe: Transparent

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie die Flaschen und Deckel aus der Verpackung.
- Spülen Sie die Flaschen und Deckel vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser aus.
- Füllen Sie jede Flasche mit der gewünschten Flüssigkeit, bis sie etwa 3 cm unter dem Rand gefüllt ist.
- Setzen Sie den Deckel fest auf die Flasche.
- Um die Membran zu aktivieren, drücken Sie die Flasche leicht zusammen, damit Luft entweicht.

5. Bedienung

- Um eine Flüssigkeit abzugeben, drücken Sie die Flasche sanft zusammen.
- Für präzises Dosieren halten Sie die Flasche in einem Winkel von etwa 30 Grad.
- Testen Sie die Flasche zunächst über dem gewünschten Ziel, um die Flussrate zu überprüfen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Verwendung die Flasche sofort reinigen, um Rückstände zu vermeiden.
- Spülen Sie die Flasche mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel aus.
- Zum gründlichen Reinigen können Sie die Flasche auch in die Geschirrspülmaschine geben (oberste Ablage).
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Flasche vollständig trocken ist, bevor Sie sie wieder verwenden oder lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Flasche gibt kein Produkt ab: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Membran blockiert ist. Reinigen Sie die Öffnung mit warmem Wasser.
- Leckage: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Deckel fest sitzt und die Flasche nicht beschädigt ist.
- Schwierigkeiten beim Drücken: Überprüfen Sie, ob Luft in der Flasche ist, und drücken Sie die Flasche vorsichtig zusammen, um die Luft herauszulassen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie leere Flaschen gemäß Ihrem örtlichen Recyclingprogramm.
- Bitte recyceln Sie die Flaschen, wenn möglich, um Umweltbelastungen zu reduzieren.
- Verwenden Sie die Produktverpackung und -materialien gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Abfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 12-delige Squeeze Fles met Middelgrote Membrane (592 ml)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze 12-delige squeeze fles set is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en voor food catering. De flessen zijn perfect voor het gemakkelijk en nauwkeurig doseren van sauzen, oliën en andere vloeistoffen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product altijd volgens de opgegeven richtlijnen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen en direct zonlicht.
- Zorg ervoor dat de fles goed schoon is voor gebruik om besmetting te voorkomen.
- Houd de flessen buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik de flessen niet voor niet-voedselproducten of chemische stoffen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud: 592 ml
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Materiaal: Voedselveilig kunststof
- Afmetingen per fles: 24 cm hoog, 7 cm diameter
- Gewicht: 150 g per fles
- Kleur: Transparant met gekleurde doppen

4. Setup en Installatie

- Verwijder de flessen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Maak de flessen en membranen schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel voordat u ze voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
- Vul de fles met de gewenste vloeistof, zorg ervoor dat u de inhoud niet overvult.
- Plaats de deksel stevig op de fles en zorg ervoor dat de membraan goed is bevestigd.
- Test de squeeze-functie door voorzichtig te knijpen om te controleren of de vloeistof goed stroomt.

5. Bediening

- Houd de fles rechtop en knijp voorzichtig in de zijden van de fles om de vloeistof eruit te laten stromen.
- Voor een nauwkeurige dosering, knijp zachtjes en verhoog de druk indien nodig voor snellere vloeistofstroom.
- Bij niet-gebruik, houdt de fles omgekeerd om te voorkomen dat de vloeistof uitloopt.

6. Reinigen en Onderhoud

- Maak de flessen na elk gebruik schoon met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Spoel de flessen grondig af om alle zeepresten te verwijderen.
- Droog de flessen goed af voordat u ze weer opbergt.
- Controleer regelmatig de membranen op schade en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Leiding blokkeert: Controleer of de membraan goed is bevestigd en vrij is van verstoppingen.
- Vloeistof lekt: Zorg ervoor dat de deksel volledig is vastgedraaid en de membranen intact zijn.
- Smaak of geur van de fles: Reinig de fles grondig en gebruik een voedingsveilige ontgeurer indien nodig.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi de flessen niet weg in het normale huishoudelijk afval.
- Het materiaal van de flessen is recyclebaar. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recycling.
- Zorg ervoor dat de flessen zijn schoongemaakt voordat u ze weggooit.

9. Contactinformatie

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Botellas de Compresión de 12 Piezas con Membrana Media (592 ml) FFO-003

1. Información General

La botella de compresión de 12 piezas con membrana media es un accesorio esencial para la cocina, diseñado para facilitar la dosificación de ingredientes líquidos. Ideal para chefs profesionales y amantes de la cocina, estas botellas son perfectas para salsas, aceites, vinagres y más.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Utilizar únicamente para los fines previstos.
- Peligro de Químicos: No llenar con sustancias peligrosas o tóxicas.
- Calor: Mantener alejadas de superficies calientes.
- Manipulación: Evitar caídas y golpes. Las botellas son frágiles.
- Limpieza: Limpiar regularmente para evitar la contaminación.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la luz solar directa.
- Revisar: Inspeccionar regularmente en busca de daños o desgastes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plástico flexible y resistente
- Capacidad: 592 ml
- Número de Piezas: 12
- Dimensiones: 23,5 cm de altura x 5 cm de ancho
- Características: Membrana media para un flujo controlado

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire todas las botellas de su embalaje.
2. Lave cada botella con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso.
3. Enjuague bien y deje secar completamente.
4. Llene cada botella con el líquido deseado, asegurándose de no sobrepasar la capacidad máxima.
5. Coloque la tapa firmemente asegurando que la membrana esté bien posicionada.
6. Si se utilizan etiquetas, asegúrese de que estén correctamente fijadas.

5. Operación

- Dosificación: Presione suavemente la botella para liberar el contenido a través de la membrana.
- Control de Flujo: Ajuste la presión para controlar la cantidad de líquido dispensado.
- Uso: Ideal para aplicaciones en cocina, decoración de platos o en la preparación de alimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, enjuague la botella con agua tibia.
- Lave con jabón suave y una esponja no abrasiva.
- No usar limpiadores que contengan cloro, pues pueden dañar el plástico.
- Deje secar completamente antes de almacenar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La tapa no se cierra bien: Asegúrese de que no haya residuos en el hilo de la tapa y que la membrana esté colocada correctamente.
- La botella gotea: Verifique que la tapa esté bien ajustada y que la membrana no esté dañada.
- Dificultad para dispensar líquido: Revise si la abertura de la membrana está bloqueada y límpiela si es necesario.

8. Eliminación

Deséchelas de acuerdo a las normativas locales sobre residuos plásticos. No arrojar en cuerpos de agua. Se recomienda reciclar el material cuando sea posible.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour Bouteilles de compression Squeeze (12 pièces, 592 ml)

1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation des bouteilles de compression. Ce produit est idéal pour les chefs et les amateurs de cuisine souhaitant un contrôle précis lors de l'application de sauces, condiments et autres liquides. Chaque bouteille est conçue pour une commodité optimale et une utilisation prolongée.

2. Informations de sécurité

Veillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et avertissements avant d'utiliser le produit :

- Ne pas utiliser pour des liquides chauds.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter toute ingestion.
- Inspecter le produit avant chaque utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si endommagé.
- Éviter de remplir à plus de 90% de sa capacité pour éviter les débordements.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes.
- Ne jamais utiliser de produits corrosifs ou abrasifs pour le nettoyage.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Capacité: 592 ml
- Matériau: Plastique PET sans BPA
- Dimensions: Non spécifiées
- Couleur: Transparent avec une membrane de taille moyenne
- Utilisation: Idéal pour sauces, vinaigrettes, crèmes, etc.

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage: Retirez toutes les bouteilles de compression de l'emballage.
2. Vérification des composants: Assurez-vous que toutes les 12 bouteilles soient présentes, ainsi que les membranes.
3. Remplissage: Ouvrez le capuchon de la bouteille et remplissez avec le liquide de votre choix, en veillant à ne pas dépasser 90 % de la capacité.
4. Fermeture: Refermez solidement le capuchon pour éviter les fuites.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser, pressez doucement les côtés de la bouteille pour libérer le liquide. Ajustez la pression selon la quantité souhaitée.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les bouteilles à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Ne pas passer au lave-vaisselle.
- Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air.
- Ne pas utiliser d'écouvillons rugueux qui pourraient rayer la surface.

7. Dépannage

- Fuite: Vérifiez que le capuchon est bien serré.
- Difficulté à presser: Assurez-vous que la membrane n'est pas obstruée.
- Démangeaisons ou irritation: Si vous ressentez des irrégularités du produit, cessez son utilisation et contactez le service d'assistance.

8. Élimination

Suivez les recommandations locales pour l'élimination des plastiques. Si vous ne savez pas comment le faire, contactez les autorités locales de gestion des déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il améliorera vos expériences culinaires !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bottiglia Squeezy da 12 Pezzi con Membrana Media 592 ml - FFO-003

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Bottiglia Squeezy da 12 Pezzi con Membrana Media da 592 ml. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per distribuire condimenti e salse in modo pratico ed efficiente, rendendo ogni esperienza culinaria semplice e piacevole.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Usare solo per il contenimento e la distribuzione di alimenti.
- Non esporre a temperature superiori a 60°C.
- Tenere lontano dalla fiamma e da fonti di calore.
- Non utilizzare con sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Assicurarsi che il tappo sia ben chiuso durante l'uso.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Pulire regolarmente per prevenire contaminazioni.
- Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per segni di usura o danni. Se danneggiato, non utilizzare.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: FFO-003
- Capacità: 592 ml
- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità
- Tipo di membrana: Media
- Quantità: 12 pezzi per confezione
- Utilizzo: Rifornimento facile di salse e condimenti

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere con cautela ogni bottiglia dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che la membrana sia installata correttamente all'interno del tappo.
3. Riempire la bottiglia con la salsa o il condimento desiderato, lasciando un po' di spazio in cima per la membrana.
4. Chiudere saldamente il tappo.
5. Agitare gently la bottiglia prima dell'uso per garantire una distribuzione uniforme della salsa.

5. Operazione

- Per erogare il contenuto, stringere il corpo della bottiglia.
- Regolare la pressione applicata per controllare la quantità di prodotto erogato.
- Smettere di premere quando la quantità desiderata è stata raggiunta.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la bottiglia a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide.
- Risciacquare bene e lasciare asciugare all'aria.
- Non mettere in lavastoviglie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La bottiglia perde.
Soluzione: Controllare che il tappo sia ben chiuso e che la membrana sia installata correttamente.
- Problema: Il contenuto non fuoriesce.
Soluzione: Assicurarsi che la bottiglia non sia completamente vuota e che non ci siano ostruzioni nell'apertura.

8. Smaltimento

Questa bottiglia è riciclabile. Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali plastici. Non smaltire nel rifiuto domestico.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattarci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania